M

City of Maricopa

Legislation Text

File #: IGA 17-08, Version: 1

The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on a request to approve an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) with Pinal County for the purpose of providing election services for the 2017 fall elections, and authorizing the City Manager to sign the IGA if necessary in substantially the same form as attached to the agenda item and authorize the City Manager to terminate the IGA if necessary. Discussion and Action.

Pinal County requires that the City approve an IGA so that the Pinal County Recorder and Election Departments may provide voter registration and election services to the City any possible fall elections. IGA's have to be approved 120 days prior to the election. This IGA will ensure we are within that time frame should the need for an election in the fall of 2017 arise.

This item will be presented by Vanessa Bueras, City Clerk.

Staff recommends Mayor and City Council approve an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) with Pinal County for the purpose of providing election services for possible fall 2017 elections.